508836154 10/28/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI590779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (AS SUCCESSOR TO SILICON VALLEY BANK)	10/25/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	LIVEACTION, INC.
Street Address:	156 W. 56TH STREET
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9003292
Patent Number:	9240930
Patent Number:	9246772
Patent Number:	9350622

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6178542079	
Email:	jonathan.bradford@ropesgray.com	
Correspondent Name:	JONATHAN BRADFORD	
Address Line 1:	Prudential Tower	
Address Line 2:	800 BOYLSTON STREET	
Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGW-451-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Bradford	
SIGNATURE:	Jonathan Bradford	
DATE SIGNED:	10/28/2024	
Total Attachments: 3	·	

source=Active_147859316_3_BlueCat (Audax) - Termination of Patent Security Agreement - LiveAction (Borrower) (Aug 2021) (Executed)#page1.tiff source=Active_147859316_3_BlueCat (Audax) - Termination of Patent Security Agreement - LiveAction (Borrower) (Aug 2021) (Executed)#page2.tiff source=Active_147859316_3_BlueCat (Audax) - Termination of Patent Security Agreement - LiveAction (Borrower) (Aug 2021) (Executed)#page3.tiff

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of October 25, 2024, by FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY (as successor to Silicon Valley Bank) ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of LIVEACTION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of August 25, 2021 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), granting to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under the Patents (as defined in the Agreement), notice of which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on August 26, 2021 at Reel 057299, Frame 0113;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Administrative Agent hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Patents as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Administrative Agent provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Administrative Agent's security interests in and liens on the Patents as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

1. terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges fully all liens and security interests thereunder in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, including, without limitation, those patents and patent applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and

2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 069036 FRAME: 0870 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TRUST COMPANY

as Administrative Agent

By:__ Name: James B. Farle

Name: James B. FarleyTitle: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Termination and Release of Patent Security Agreement]

PATENT

REEL: 069036 FRAME: 0871

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
System and method for network topology and flow visualization	12/431698	28-APR-2009	9003292	7-APR-2015
System for network flow visualization through network devices within network topology		22-FEB-2013	9240930	19-JAN-2016
System and method for network topology and flow visualization	13/774867	22-FEB-2013	9246772	26-JAN-2016
Method and system for real-time visualization of network flow within network device	13/774890	22-FEB-2013	9350622	24-MAY-2016

Patents and Patent Applications